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1 119 Héctor Parras Garcia Mixto 1 EBIKE Masculino 01:23:57 28.58 km/h
2 105 Fernando Mellizo Gallego Mixto 2 EBIKE Masculino 01:28:52 27.00 km/h
3 154 Pedro Sanchez Hernandez Mixto 3 EBIKE Masculino MTB VALDEIGLESIAS 01:31:21 26.27 km/h
4 81 Alfonso Hernando Mixto 4 EBIKE Masculino 01:33:08 25.76 km/h
5 124 Miguel Angel Pérez Escudero Mixto 5 EBIKE Masculino MTB Los Cerveceros 01:33:20 25.71 km/h
6 145 Jose Manuel Rubio Pérez Mixto 6 EBIKE Masculino 01:36:07 24.96 km/h
7 88 René Gonzalo Lifona Deriaz Masculino 1 M{;\?gj?nzo Panter bike Scott Racing 01:41:32 23.63 km/h
8 2 Julian Adrada Rodriguez Masculino 1 Mg\ggjlﬁngo UVES X-SAUCE 01:41:35 23.62 km/h
9 158 David Silvan Parro Masculino 2 M{;\?gj?nzo Almoroxbike 01:41:44 23.58 km/h
10 128 Manuel Prado Rubifios Masculino 1 Mg\ggj?néo 01:42:34 23.39 km/h
" 150 Jose Angel Salvador Tenorio Masculino 2 Mg\ggj?néo Pina racing team 01:43:53 23.10 km/h
12 9 Fernando Amorim Masculino 1 ELITE Masculino MTB RACE TORREJON 01:44:53 22.88 km/h
13 48 Juan Carlos Fernandez Burgos Mixto 7 EBIKE Masculino 01:44:54 22.87 km/h
14 6 Miguel Angel Alonso Ruano Masculino 3 Mﬁggjf{nﬁo 01:45:31 22.74 km/h
15 91 Carlos Luengo Lopez Masculino 1 GRAVEL Masculino 01:46:25 22.55 km/h
16 103 Carlos Martin Martin Aragon Masculino 4 mg‘ss;rj?néo 01:46:28 22.54 km/h
17 108 Juan Carlos Montoya Gonzalez Masculino 5 mg‘ss;rj?néo 01:47:03 22.41 km/h
18 174 Jesus Yuste Fernandez Masculino 3 mg‘ss;rj?n‘go Cadalso mtb 01:47:09 22.39 km/h
19 59 Antonio Garcia Iniesta Masculino 4 MASTER 30 ALMOROXBIKE 01:47:52 22.24 km/h
20 121 Javier Pasamon Salguero Mixto 8 EBIKE Masculino Pasamonebike 01:48:53 22.03 km/h
21 4 Miguel Angel Almagro Beltran Mixto 9 EBIKE Masculino Pasamon E-bike 01:49:02 22.01 km/h
22 144 Guillermo Rubio Pellico Mixto 10 EBIKE Masculino 01:49:15 21.96 km/h
23 131 Mon Recio Aguilar Mixto 11 EBIKE Masculino Biciobiker Talavera 01:49:25 21.93 km/h
24 136 Jose Ramoén Rico Hernandez Masculino 2 maAgj?ngo Bicis Pina 01:49:29 21.91 km/h
25 40 Juan Del Rio Pérez Masculino 6 maAgj?nﬁo Dportistas.es 01:50:09 21.78 km/h
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26 60 Jose Antonio Garcia Martin Masculino 3 Mg\ggjlﬁngo 01:50:26 21.72 km/h
27 35 Daniel Del Casar Collado Masculino 1 SUB 23 Masculino Paquetes mtb 01:51:34 21.50 km/h
28 70 Fernando Gomez Salcedo Masculino 4 maAgj?ngo Buhobike c.c 01:52:11 21.39 km/h
29 42 Manuel Diaz Roman Masculino 5 maAgj?ngo 01:52:25 21.34 km/h
30 170 Javier Villarrubia Sanchez Masculino 7 maAgj?nﬁo 01:53:52 21.07 km/h
31 142 Jaime Rosado Jimenez Masculino 8 maAgj?nﬁo 01:55:07 20.84 km/h
32 82 Roberto Jimenez Jimenez Masculino 5 MaAs?Jj?nio 01:56:17 20.63 km/h
33 251 Ivan Coste Masculino 01:56:52 20.53 km/h
34 87 Marcos Lastras Bravo Masculino 2 SUB 23 Masculino Valdeiglesias C.C. 01:57:49 20.36 km/h
35 255  Jose Antonio Bravo Masculino 9 MASTER 40 01:57:50 20.36 km/h
36 M Antonio Diaz Cardiel Masculino 10 MASTER40 Frybike 01:59:06 20.14 km/h
37 17 Adrian Carrillo Cordero Masculino 11 mg‘ss;rj?néo Excusitas 01:59:06 20.14 km/h
38 51 Jose Luis Galera Martin Masculino 12 MASTER 40 P.C. Monje 01:59:46 20.03 km/h
39 141 Ricardo Rosado Bernabe Masculino 6 mg‘ss;rj?n‘go 01:59:46 20.03 km/h
40 52 Jose Ramon Garcia Caro Masculino 13 mg‘ss;rj?néo 01:59:47 20.03 km/h
41 153 Luis Miguel sanchez Garcia Masculino 6 MASTER 50 UC MORALEJA DE ENMEDIO 01:59:54 20.01 km/h
42 49 Jorge Fernandez Recio Masculino 7 mg‘ss;rj?ngo Hormigos Bike 02:00:09 19.97 km/h
43 11 Jose Luis Arredondo Morcillo Masculino 7 mg‘ss;rj?n‘go ﬁl:ntf]bDr%pégrtivo Los Fieras de 02:00:24 19.93 km/h
44 26 Lucas Castro Martinez Masculino 2 GRAVEL Masculino CC Guadarrama 02:00:57 19.84 km/h
45 45 José Manuel Duran Momp6 Mixto 12 EBIKE Masculino 02:01:17 19.78 km/h
46 97 Fernando Martin Rodriguez Masculino 14 MaAsSJlEI?n?JO Vivir Mejor 02:01:18 19.78 km/h
47 156 David Sanz Barrero Masculino 15 MaAsSJlEI?n?JO 02:03:00 19.51 km/h
48 3 Antonio Alcolao Garcia De Marina Masculino 8 M/é\ssgj?ngo 02:04:01 19.35 km/h
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Antonio
Daniel
Enrique

Mauricio

Iker
Jesus

Miguel

Jose Miguel
Juan Carlos
David

Betriz

José Luis
Amalio

José Antonio

Adrian

Daniel Antonio
Oscar

Jesus

José

David

Diego

Daniel

Pedro Luis

Santiago

Recio Tordesillas
Palacios Arroyo
Sierra Ramirez

Perez Rodriguez

Gutiérrez Madrid
Vivar Rodriguez

Perez Jimenez
Valverde Del Prado

Garcia Duran

Gbémez-caraballo Patricio

Cortes
Braceros Tovar

Garcia Iglesias
Dafauce Pina
Martin Castro
Mufioz Meson
Del Pozo Rivera

Oliva Martinez
Gomez Martin
Cuéllar Salinas
Guisado Barea

Garcia Duran
Martin

Jiménez Lorenzo

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Mixto

Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Mixto
Mixto

Masculino
Mixto

Masculino
Masculino
Mixto

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino
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13
10

11

18

14

15

19
16
20

12
13

21

22

MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 30
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino

SUB 23 Masculino

EBIKE Masculino

MASTER 50
Masculino

SUB 23 Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino

EBIKE Femenino

EBIKE Masculino

VETERANOS
Masculino

EBIKE Masculino
MASTER 30
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino

EBIKE Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
VETERANOS
Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino

MASTER 40
Masculino

MASTER 40
Masculino

CLUB BOABIKE

llarcuris
Méstoles Bike M&C

Asociacion ciclista portillo
Almoroxbike

UC Villa del Prado

Almoroxbike
MTB Los Cerveceros

Bizzis

Méstoles Bike M&C

CD LOS FIERAS

EL CALDERO MTB
ALMOROXBIKE

MTB Bicivoladores Parla

CD los fieras nambroca

02:04:.04
02:04:18
02:04:41

02:05:20

02:05:26
02:05:33

02:05:40
02:06:48
02:08:00

02:09:36

02:09:40
02:09:41

02:09:47
02:11:05
02:11:37

02:11:46
02:11:46
02:12:49

02:13:14
02:13:21
02:14:40

02:15:32
02:15:33
02:17:16
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73 111 David Navarro Mulero Masculino 14 MASTER SO MTB VILLA DEL PRADO 02:17:17 17.48 km/h
74 63 Juan Jesus Garcia Rodriguez Masculino 15 Mg\ggjlﬁngo SOB 02:17:22 17.47 km/h
75 32 Javier De La Flor Diaz De Tuesta Masculino 23 Mg\ggj?néo 02:17:47 17.41 km/h
76 31 José Antonio De La Cruz Garcia Mixto 17 EBIKE Masculino 02:19:07 17.25 km/h
77 78 Celia Gutiérrez Madrid Femenino 1 SUB 23 Femenino llarcuris 02:19:39 17.18 km/h
78 138 Jose Carlos Rodriguez Landrove Masculino 24 Mﬁggjf{nﬁo 02:19:40 17.18 km/h
79 254 Roberto Mejias Masculino 02:21:15 16.98 km/h
. . MASTER 30 : : 91-
80 90 Humberto Lorenzo Rodriguez Masculino 10 Masculino Excusitas Racing Team 02:21:46 16.92 km/h
81 120 Roberto Parro Cortes Masculino 25 MASTER40 ALMOROXBIKE 02:22:26 16.84 km/h
82 47 Ricardo Estevez Hontoria Mixto 18 EBIKE Masculino C.C. Escurialense. 02:23:36 16.71 km/h
83 166 Ramon Vallejo Diaz Mixto 19 EBIKE Masculino Paquetes de Arroyomolinos 02:24:58 16.55 km/h
84 99 Enrique Martin Sanchez Masculino 16 MASTER S0 02:24:59 16.55 km/h
85 8 Rafael Alvarez Roura Mixto 20 EBIKE Masculino 02:25:00 16.55 km/h
86 259 Samuel Sanz Masculino 02:26:41 16.36 km/h
87 62 Juan Angel Garcia Oliva Masculino 17 maAgj?ngo 02:28:39 16.14 km/h
88 169 David Vera Rodriguez Masculino 26 maAgj?nﬁo eXcusitas 02:28:41 16.14 km/h
89 13 Julidn Arroyo Chico Masculino (X MaAs?Jj?nio Club mtb Puentefio 02:29:01 16.10 km/h
90 134 Enrique Reguilon Oter Masculino 27 MASTER40 NSN TEAM 02:30:15 15.97 km/h
. . . MASTER 40 .20+
91 74 Piotr Grodecki Masculino 28 Masculino 02:30:56 15.90 km/h
92 137 Rafael Rodrigo Frontelo Mixto 21 EBIKE Masculino Méstoles Bike M&C 02:31:03 15.88 km/h
93 1 Antonio Luis Adamuz Castro Masculino 29 MASTER40 TIGRES DE PARLA 02:31:24 15.85 km/h
. : ; MASTER 40 Club Deportivo Los Fieras de 29
94 56 CarlosJ. Garcia Elvira Masculino 30 Masculino Nambroca 02:32:34 15.72 km/h
) . . . MASTER 40 : .23
95 123 Sergio Pérez Diaz-guerra Masculino 31 Masculino Portillo 02:33:08 15.67 km/h
i . ‘ . MASTER 40 e , .
96 106 Angel Luis Minguez Sanchez Masculino 32 Masculino Asociacion ciclista portillo 02:33:17 15.65 km/h
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97 175 David Zapata Torrijos Masculino 33 Mg\ggj?néo Excusitas 02:33:33 15.62 km/h
98 173 Ivan Yubero Rubio Masculino 34 Mg\ggj?néo Excusitas 02:33:34 15.62 km/h
99 28 David Civantos Mufioz Masculino 35 Mg\ggj?néo Almoroxbike 02:34:06 15.57 km/h
100 89 Luis Alberto Lopez Herndndez Masculino 18 Mg\ggjlﬁngo 02:34:09 15.56 km/h
101 109 David Mufioz Gémez Masculino 19 MASTERSO 02:34:18 15.55 km/h
102 148 Sergio Salazar Sanchez Masculino 12 M{;\?gj?nzo 02:34:44 15.51 km/h
103 149 Daniel Salazar Sanchez Masculino 13 M{;\?gj?nzo 02:34:44 15.50 km/h
104 73 Jonathan Gonzélez Garrido Masculino 14 M{;\?gj?nzo 02:34:52 15.49 km/h
105 5 José Angel Almorox Moron Masculino 15 M{;\?gj?nzo 02:34:54 15.49 km/h
106 18 Juan Pedro Casas Pérez Masculino 36 Mg\ggj?néo 02:35:01 15.48 km/h
107 165 Santiago Torreblanca Masculino 16 M{;\?gj?nzo 02:36:06 15.37 km/h
108 71 Francisco Gomez-caraballo Patricio Masculino 3 GRAVEL Masculino 02:36:07 15.37 km/h
109 159 Antonio Silvan Salinas Masculino 37 MASTER40 ALMOROXBIKE 02:37:43 15.21 km/h
110 147 Juan Manuel Ruiz Ciudad Masculino 38 MASTER 40 ALMOROXBIKE 02:37:43 15.21 km/h
111 67 Ivan GOmez Garrido Masculino 2 ELITE Masculino 02:37:59 15.19 km/h
112 104 Jorge Martinez Villaverde Masculino 5 SUB 23 Masculino Mtb cadalso 02:38:18 15.16 km/h
113 100 Rubén Martinez Alonso Masculino 39 mg‘ss;rj?néo Mtb cadalso 02:38:19 15.15 km/h
114 129 Eduardo Ramirez Hernanz Masculino 40 mg‘ss;rj?néo 02:38:40 15.12 km/h
115 20 Miguel Castafieda Fernandez Masculino 20 mg‘ss;rj?ngo ﬁl:ntf]bDr%pégrtivo Los Fieras 02:38:41 15.12 km/h
116 163 Roberto Tello Martin Masculino 41 mg‘ss;rj?néo Paquetes de Arroyomolinos 02:40:21 14.96 km/h
117 122 Nestor Paz Serrano Masculino a2 MASTER 40 02:42:10 14.79 km/h
118 98 Ignacio Martin Roncero Masculino 43 MASTER 40 ALMOROX BIKE MTB 02:42:17 14.78 km/h
119 23 Juan Castrejon Carrillo Masculino 3 ELITE Masculino MTB CADALSO 02:42:36 14.75 km/h
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120 86 David Larios Ramos Masculino 44 Mg\ggj?néo 02:42:36 14.75 km/h
121 101 Javier Martinez Carneros Masculino 45 Mg\ggj?néo 02:43:11 14.70 km/h
122 46 Enrique Esteban Gomez Masculino 46 Mg\ggj?néo 02:43:12 14.70 km/h
123 37 Jesus Del Casar Jimenez Masculino 47 Mg\ggj?néo Almorox bike 02:43:39 14.66 km/h
124 65 Carlos Gomez De La Rosa Masculino 4 ELITE Masculino bike&pelotis 02:46:36 14.40 km/h
125 44 Victor Duran Martin Masculino ag  MASTER 40 BICIDEVALDE 02:46:42 14.39 km/h
126 85 Jose Ramon Laguna Masculino 21 maAgj?ngo Bicicleteros Leganes 02:53:55 13.79 km/h
127 53 Fernando Garcia Cubero Masculino 49 maAgj?nﬁo Bicicleteros 02:53:55 13.79 km/h
128 50  José Luis Fernandez Ruiz Masculino 3 VEIERANOS EL CALDERO MTB 02:57:36 13.51 km/h
129 64 Jose Giner Arriero Masculino 4 \l\//IEJsEcE/I\iwc())S Ciclos KEWAY 02:57:40 13.50 km/h
130 22 Maria Olvido Castillo Sevilla Femenino 1 %An?gﬁﬁjgo ciclos Keway 02:57:40 13.50 km/h
131 113 Arturo Notario Rubio Masculino 22 maAgj?ngo MTB él caldero 02:57:59 13.48 km/h
132 76 Julian Gutiérrez Fernandez Masculino 50 maAgj?nﬁo 02:58:36 13.43 km/h
133 171 Antonio Vique Masculino 23 maAgj?ngo 02:58:36 13.43 km/h
134 10 Juan Carlos Arias Martinez Masculino 51 maAgj?nﬁo 02:58:36 13.43 km/h
135 16 David Calero Moro Masculino 52 maAgj?nﬁo 02:58:36 13.43 km/h
136 57 Fernando Garcia Gutierrez Masculino 24 maAgj?ngo 02:58:37 13.43 km/h
137 114 Ruben Nufiez Garcia Masculino 53 maAgj?nﬁo 02:58:37 13.43 km/h
138 146 Rafael Ruiz Alamo Masculino 54 maAgj?nﬁo 02:58:38 13.43 km/h
139 27 Dionisio Chaparro Camufias Masculino 5 \l\//IEJsEcE/I\iwc())S TURLEQUE BTT 02:58:38 13.43 km/h
140 36 Jose Avelino Del Casar Gonzalez Masculino 25 MASTER 50 AlmoroxBike 02:58:38 13.43 km/h
Masculino
141 61 Antonio Garcia Nieto Masculino 55 MASTER 40 MANITOS 02:58:39 13.43 km/h
Masculino
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93

107
143

161
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19
24
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116
80
33
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130

152
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239
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Francisco

Miguel
Jose Maria
Yolanda
Alberto

Oscar

Francisco Javier
Antonio Jose

Jesus Antonio
Erasmo
Roberto
Miguel
Daniel
Miguel Angel
Miguel
Antonio
Jesus

Angel

Diego

Javier

Juan Carlos
Gerardo

Sergio

Caballero

Navas Chinchilla
Dominguez
Castafio Coronado
Go6mez Dorado

Mariscal Mesa

Montero Escudero
Rosado Ortiz

Talavera Ropero
Perez Ezquerra
Marin Sanz

Casatorre Gutierrez
Castrejon Castrejon

Castrejon Moreno
Ortiz

Hernandez Gisbert
De La Fuente Ruiz
Palomo Garrido
Ramos Gonzalez
Sanchez Celestino
Sanchez Celestino
Silvan Diaz

Alonso Tejedor

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino

Masculino

Mixto
Mixto

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino
Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino
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56
26

27

57

22
23

28
58
29

17

30
59
60

61

31

62

63

64

MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 50
Femenino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino

EBIKE Masculino

EBIKE Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 30
Masculino
SUB 23 Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
VETERANOS
Masculino
MASTER 50
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
MASTER 40
Masculino
VETERANOS
Masculino

MASTER 40
Masculino

Méstoles Bike M&C

Almoroxbike

Almoroxbike

Almoroxbike

MTB VILLAFRANCA

Biciclistas

Biciclistas

AlmoroxBike

03:00:00 13.33 km/h
03:08:07 12.75 km/h
03:10:04 12.62 km/h
03:10:19 12.61 km/h
03:10:21 12.60 km/h
03:10:22 12.60 km/h
03:10:23 12.60 km/h
03:10:25 12.60 km/h
03:11:28 12.53 km/h
03:17:10 12.17 km/h
03:17:10 12.17 km/h
03:19:51 12.00 km/h
03:21:14 11.92 km/h
03:21:15 11.92 km/h
03:21:32 11.90 km/h
03:21:44 11.89 km/h
03:21:48 11.89 km/h
03:24:31 11.73 km/h
03:29:09 11.47 km/h
03:29:29 11.45 km/h
03:29:29 11.45 km/h
03:30:44 11.38 km/h
03:32:55 11.27 km/h
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165 160 Angel Talavera Ropero Masculino 65 Méggj?nzéo 03:32:56 11.27 km/h
166 135 David Reviejo Jimenez Masculino 66 Méggj?nzéo 03:35:33 11.13 km/h
167 15 Jorge Burgos Masculino 67 Méggj?nzéo 03:35:47 11.12 km/h
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